APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
TO OWNER: PROJECT NAME:
Bakersfield City School District Horace Mann Elementary
1501 Feliz Drive HVAC System Upgrade
Bakersfield, CA 93307

COD PROJECT # 22214.00-32
DIR Project # 03-122671

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
Safework

607 Texas Street

Bakersfield, CA, 93307

FROM CONTRACTOR:

MICHAEL SURFACE SOLUTIONS
7101 SCHIRRA CT
BAKERSFIELD, CA 93313

VIA ARCHITECT:

AP Architects

3434 Truxton Avenue, Suite 240
Bakersfield, CA, 93301

CONTRACT FOR: HMES-06 CONTRACT #

PAYMENT
APPLICATION # 1

SENTTO

2025

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
MAY 05

SENT BY [/\/VJM/

DIRECTOR OF

PERIOD FROM: 3/1/2025
PERIOD TO: 3/31/2025
CONTRACT

DATE: 6/10/2024
PO# 25002968

DIR Contractor Registration #

FACILITIES SERVICES

1000877947

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Changes Approved in

Previous Months by Owner $0.00 ($0.00)
Total Approved This Month $0.00 ($0.00)
TOTALS $0.00 ($0.00)
NET CHANGES by CHANGE ORDERS] $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the work covered by this Application
for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work

for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due

PRIME CONTRA R:
Date: 4{91 Zs

(ol

NOTARY PUBLIC: (if unsigned, see attached)

Please see Notary attachment
BY Notary Seal:
State of: \COLmITCT\
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 2014,

Application for payment is made in connect
as shown below. A Continuation Form is attached.

ior .

The present status of the amount of this contract is as follows:

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2. NET CHANGES by CHANGE ORDERS
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- Line 2)
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED
TO DATE (Column G from Continuation Form)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5 % of Completed Work
(Column D + Column E on Continuation Form)
b. 5 % of Stored Material
(Column F on Continuation Form)
TOTAL RETAINAGE (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in

@ hH P

$147.85

$1,781.40

Column | on Continuation Form) $

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 trom prior Certiticate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (Line 6 Less Line 7)

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 Less Line 6)

$

97,950.00

0.00

97,950.00
38,585.00

1,929.25

36,655.75

0.00

5_-11 ,655.75 |

$

61,294.25

—e
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, and based on observations at the site, along with the data comprising this application, the Architect
certifies to the Owner, that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the

work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
AMOUNT CERTIFIED ........... $36,655.75

(Attach explanation if amount certified differ applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that

one. 4(23125

IFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance

are changed to conform with the amouyp

ARCHITECT:
By:
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOYNT CER

of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:

PROJECT INSPECTOR OF RECORD

v 3|85 )
o Pw%g%qw reano. RT5 90

Date: ‘“ ’°ZZS
Date: i’/7‘ Zé

gest T——

0 AUV 000-E500 - b 287 D300

WORK TAG
SIGNATURE:

SCHOOL
1LUY,

| /i

Y% ’
po-3LYVAL

5/s/285



e e e — e

T e et e e e S S g e e e ===—=1
f_—_ e —_———_——} 1
'l
|
i
i
|

JURAT

i A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not
the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Kern

|

i

|

|

!

t ot g |

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this &day of ' l ; - !
- 20250 Shelly Collier | i
|

i

|

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared
before me.

HALEY JO JAMES
COMM. #2483906 g

%{TIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS |
{
as sel forth wilkin this Jural. Thare are no exceplicns. If a Jural fo be complated does nol i

foYow this form, the notary must correct the verbiage by using & jurat stamp conlfaining the
correc! werdng or stteching & saparate jural form such as this one with does conlain the
3; proper wording. In addition, the nolary mus! require an oath or affirmalion from the
: DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT documen! signer regarding the buthfuliess of the contents of the document. The

*,,f document must be signed AFTER the ogth or affirmmebion. If the document was previously
| I y signed, i mus! bs re~signed in front of the notary pubte dunng the jural process.

| (Tie of descriplion of attached documeat)

Q ? ! f j:\ ! \!2 j)gzrl Z 5 'n gf State and county information must be the state and county vhere the
l'«f 4 - document signer(s) pefrsanally appeared before the nolary public.

{ (Tieor deseripion;ol aliachec docimentconiied] Date of notarization must be the date the signer(s) personally

appeared which must also be the same dale the jural process is

1‘ — completed.
i Number of Pages_____ Document Dale « Print the name(s) of the document signer(s) who personally appear at
|

the time of notarization.

] « Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file vith the

1 Additicnal infarmation office of the counly clerk.

{ s The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically
reproducible. Impression must nol cover tex! or lines. |f seal impression
smudges, re-seal If a sufficient area permits, othenwise complete a

i different jurat form.

| < Additional information Is not required but could help
to ensure this jurat Is not misused or attached to a

! different document.

| < Indicate tille or lype of altached documenl, number of

- pages and dale.

r The wording of &l Jurats completed in California after January 1, 2015 must be i the form
I
| s Securely attach this document to the signed document vith a staple. I

2015 Version wrenw.NotaryClzsses.com 800-873-9865




CONTINUATION FORM PROJECT NAME: Horace Mann Elementary

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification APPLICATION # 1
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply. PERIOD FROM: 3/1/2025
PERIOD TO: 3/31/2025
CONTRACTOR: MICHAEL SURFACE SOLUTIONS CONTRACT DATE: 6/10/2024
PROJECT # 22214.00-32
CONTRACT FOR: HMES-06 CONTRACT # 0
A. B. C. D. [ E. F. G. H. I.
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
D PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE TO
DESERIFTION - OF WoRK SCCiIL)LLl”I;E F':?D':LT(?E]\'?(C)):JJS THIS PERIOD |STORED (NOT IN | AND STORED TO G FINISH (C-G) REFABASE
'LEM (D+E) D ORE) DATE (D+E+F)
1|SUBMITTALS $ 990.00 $ 990.00 $ 990.00 100.00% $ - $ 49.50
2|CLOSEOUT $ 990.00 $ - 0.00% $ 990.00 | $ 3
3|BOND $ 977.00 $ 977.00 $ 977.00 100.00% $ - $ 48.85
4|ALLOWANCE-UN FORSEEN CONDITIONS $ 25,000.00 $ - 0.00% $ 25,000.00 | $ .
5|INSURANCE $ 990.00 $ 990.00 $ 990.00 100.00% $ - $ 49.50
PHASE 1
6[BUILDING M2 - PROVIDE CARPET & ADHESIVE $ 2,160.00 $ 2,160.00 | $ 2,160.00 | 100.00% |$ - $ 108.00
7|BUILDING M2 - LABOR TO INSTALL CARPET $ 2,100.00 $ - 0.00% $ 2,100.00 | $ -
8[BUILDING M2 - PROVIDE 4" WALL BASE ADHESIVE $ 3,600.00 $ 3,600.00 | $ 3,600.00 | 100.00% | $ - $ 180.00
9|BUILDING M2 - LABOR TO INSTALL RUBBER BASE $ 2,880.00 $ - 0.00% $ 2,880.00 | $ 5
PHASE 2
10|BUILDING B - PROVIDE CARPET & ADHESIVE $ 1,260.00 $ 1,260.00 | $ 1,260.00 100.00% $ = $ 63.00
11|BUILDING B - LABOR TO INSTALL CARPET $ 1,225.00 $ - 0.00% $ 1,225.00 | $ =
12|BUILDING B - PROVIDE 4" WALL BASE ADHESIVE $ 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00 | $ 1,800.00 [ 100.00% | $ - $ 90.00
13|BUILDING B - LABOR TO INSTALL RUBBER BASE $ 1,440.00 $ - 0.00% $ 1,440.00 | $ -
14|BUILDING C - PROVIDE CARPET & ADHESIVE $ 648.00 $ 648.00 | $ 648.00 | 100.00% | $ - $ 32.40
15|BUILDING C - LABOR TO INSTALL CARPET $ 630.00 $ - 0.00% $ 630.00 | $ -
16|BUILDING C - PROVIDE 4" WALL BASE ADHESIVE $ 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 | $ 1,200.00 100.00% $ - $ 60.00
17|BUILDING C - LABOR TO INSTALL RUBBER BASE $ 960.00 $ - 0.00% $ 960.00 | $ B
PHASE 3
18|BUILDING D - PROVIDE CARPET & ADHESIVE $ 1,260.00 $ 1,260.00 | $ 1,260.00 | 100.00% | $ - $ 63.00
19|BUILDING D - LABOR TO INSTALL CARPET $ 1,225.00 $ - 0.00% $ 1,225.00 | $ -
20|BUILDING D - PROVIDE 4" WALL BASE ADHESIVE $ 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00 | $ 1,800.00 [ 100.00% |$ - |s 90.00
21|BUILDING D - LABOR TO INSTALL RUBBER BASE $ 1,440.00 $ - 0.00% $ 1,440.00 | $ -
22|BUILDING E - PROVIDE CARPET & ADHESIVE $ 1,260.00 $ 1,260.00 | $ 1,260.00 100.00% $ - $ 63.00
23|BUILDING E - LABOR TO INSTALL CARPET $ 1,225.00 $ " 0.00% $ 1,225.00 | $ =
24|BUILDING E - PROVIDE 4" WALL BASE ADHESIVE $ 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00 | $ 1,800.00 | 100.00% | $ - $ 90.00
25|BUILDING E - LABOR TO INSTALL RUBBER BASE $ 1,440.00 $ - 0.00% $ 1,440.00 | $ -
PHASE 4
26|BUILDING M3 - PROVIDE CARPET & ADHESIVE $ 4,320.00 $ 4,320.00 | $ 4,320.00 | 100.00% |$ - |3 216.00
27|BUILDING M3 - LABOR TO INSTALL CARPET $ 4,200.00 $ - 0.00% $ 4,200.00 | $ -
28|BUILDING M3 - PROVIDE 4" WALL BASE ADHESIVE $ 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 | $ 1,200.00 [ 100.00% |$ - |3 60.00
29|BUILDING M3 - LABOR TO INSTALL RUBBER BASE $ 960.00 $ R 0.00% $ 960.00 | $ -
30(BUILDING M3 - PROVIDE SHEET VINYL AND ADHESIVE S 3,960.00 $ 3,960.00 | $ 3,960.00 | 100.00% |$ - |s 198.00
31|BUILDING M3 - LABOR TO INSTALL SHEET VINYL $ 4,860.00 $ - 0.00% $ 4,860.00 | $ g




CONTINUATION FORM PROJECT NAME: Horace Mann Elementary

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification APPLICATION # 1
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply. PERIOD FROM: 3/1/2025
PERIOD TO: 3/31/2025
CONTRACTOR: MICHAEL SURFACE SOLUTIONS CONTRACT DATE: 6/10/2024
PROJECT # 22214.00-32
CONTRACT FOR: HMES-06 CONTRACT # 0
A. B. C. D. [ E. F. G. H. I.
SeMEToNE T MATERIALS TOTAL
PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE TO
RERERFTION IFIEE scciESEED FT\?:!LTEE;Q# ) THIS PERIOD | STORED (NOT IN | AND STORED TO| 7 (G/€) FINISH (C-G) REFMINASE
'LEOM (D+E) D ORE) DATE (D+E+F)
PHASE 5
32|BUILDING M1 - PROVIDE CARPET & ADHESIVE $ 7,560.00 $ 7,560.00 | $ 7,560.00 [ 100.00% | $ - |s 378.00
33|BUILDING M1 - LABOR TO INSTALL CARPET $ 7,350.00 $ - 0.00% $ 7,350.00 | $ -
34|BUILDING M1 - PROVIDE 4" WALL BASE ADHESIVE $ 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00 | $ 1,800.00 100.00% | $ = $ 90.00
35|BUILDING M1 - LABOR TO INSTALL RUBBER BASE $ 1,440.00 $ - 0.00% $ 1,440.00 | § =
CONTRACT SUBTOTAL $ 97,950.00 | $ - $ 2,957.00 | $ 35,628.00 | $ 38,585.00 39.39% $ 59,365.00 | $ 1,929.25
CHANGE ORDERS
co1 $ = #DIV/O! | § - |3 -
$ - #DIV/0! $ - $ =
$ - #DIV/0! $ - $ &
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL $ - $ = $ - $ G $ - #DIV/0! $ - 3 -
REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL $ 97,950.00 | $ - $ 2,957.00 | $ 35,628.00 | $ 38,585.00 39.39% $ 59,365.00 | $ 1,929.25




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES THE CLAIMANT'S LIEN, STOP PAYMENT
NOTICE, AND PAYMENT BOND RIGHTS EFFECTIVE ON RECEIPT OF PAYMENT.
A PERSON SHOULD NOT RELY ON THIS DOCUMENT UNLESS SATISFIED THAT
THE CLAIMANT HAS RECEIVED PAYMENT.

Identifying Information

Name of Claimant: Michael Surface Solutions Inc

Name of Customer: Bakersfield City School District

Job Location: Horace Mann Elementary HVAC System Upgrade

Owner: Bakersfield City School District

Through Date: 03/31/2025

Conditional Waiver and Release
This document waives and releases lien, stop payment notice, and payment bond rights the claimant has
for labor and service provided, and equipment and material delivered, to the customer on this job through
the Through Date of this document. Rights based upon labor or service provided, or equipment or
material delivered, pursuant to a written change order that has been fully executed by the parties prior to
the date that this document is signed by the claimant, are waived and released by this document, unless
listed as an Exception below. This document is effective only on the claimant's receipt of payment from
the financial institution on which the following check is drawn:

Maker of Check: Bakersfield City School District

Amount of Check: $ 36,655.75

Check Payable to: Michael Surface Solutions Inc

Exceptions

This document does not affect any of the following:
(1) Retentions.
(2) Extras for which the claimant has not received payment.
(3) The following progress payments for which the claimant has previously given a conditional waiver
and release but has not received payment:
Date(s) of waiver and release:
Amount(s) of unpaid progress payment(s): $
(4) Contract rights, including (A) a right based on rescission, abandonment, or breach of
contract, and (B) the right to recover compensation for work not compensated by the payment.

Signature

Claimant's Signature: S&%LW

Claimant's Title: President J

Date of Signature: 03/31/2025

711112



